



4430 South Adams County Parkway, 1st Floor, Suite W2000B Brighton, CO 80601-8218 PHONE 720.523.6875 FAX 720.523.6996

## Adams County Speed Hump Request Form

Speed Humps are traffic calming tools which encourage motorists to reduce their operating speeds while passing over an installation. Vehicles may safely cross Speed Humps at 15-20 mph. Speed Humps have been shown to reduce operating speeds by 40 percent for most vehicles.

It is important to note that while speed hump installations will help reduce operating speeds on a local street, they may result in increased noise levels due to vehicle deceleration and acceleration, potential injury to motorists if traversed at high speed, and longer emergency response times for ambulance and fire department vehicles.

Speed humps may be considered for installation on County roads that meet the following criteria:

• Roadway Classification: Local Residential

Posted Speed Limit: ≤ 30 MPH
Traffic Volume: ≤ 2,500 VPD
Maximum Lane Count: 2 lanes

• Maximum Grade: 8%

If you believe your neighborhood will support the construction of speed humps, please return this form to <u>Adams County Public Works</u>, <u>Attention: Traffic Operations</u>, <u>4430 S. Adams County Parkway</u>, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Ste. W2000B, Brighton, CO 80601-8218.

LOCATION OF REQUEST (Street Name & Cross Street or Approximate Location Description):		
		☐ Check to indicate attached pages
DESCRIPTION OF PR	OBLEM:	
		☐ Check to indicate attached pages
Requestor Name	Contact Phone	Contact E-Mail
Address		
Address		
City, State		Zip
Note: The applicant(s) must be residents on the street where a speed hump installation is requested.		

All applications will be reviewed to determine if the location of concern complies with the Adams County Speed Hump Program, and confirm that the area meets the design thresholds for possible speed hump installation.